## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Missouri-American Water	)	
Company's Request for Authority to	)	
Implement a General Rate Increase for	)	File No. WR-2010-0131
Water Service Provided in Missouri	)	
Service Areas.	)	

## **NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF INTERVENTION**

Pursuant to Missouri Public Service Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-2.080, Public Water Supply District No. 1 of DeKalb County hereby withdraws its intervention in this proceeding.

Respectfully submitted,

## /s/ Larry W. Dority

James M. Fischer Mo. Bar No. 27543 email: jfischerpc@aol.com
Larry W. Dority Mo. Bar No. 25617 email: lwdority@sprintmail.com
Fischer & Dority, P.C.
101 Madison Street, Suite 400
Jefferson City, Missouri 65101
Telephone: (573) 636-6758
Fax: (573) 636-0383

Attorneys for Public Water Supply District No. 1 of DeKalb County

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been hand-delivered, e-mailed or mailed, postage prepaid, this 6<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2010, to counsel of record for each party in accordance with the service list maintained in this proceeding by the Secretary of the Commission on EFIS.

/s/ Larry W. Dority	
Larry W. Dority	